

## নৰ্দান ইলেকট্ৰিসিটি সাপ্লাই কোম্পানী লিমিটেড

## Northern Electricity Supply Company Limited

(An Enterprise of Bangladesh Power Development Board) প্রকল্প পরিচালক এর দপ্তর, স্মার্ট প্রি-পেমেন্ট মিটারিং প্রজেক্ট



বিদ্যুৎ ভবন, হেতেম খাঁন, রাজশাহী: ৬০০০, ফোন: +৮৮০-১৭০ ৯৯৯ ৬৭৪৮



Memo No: NESCO/PD-SMP-2/2021-2022/19

Date: 28.11.2021

## **CORRIGENDUM NOTICE**

This is to notify all concern, that the International Tender Notice (Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Smart Pre-payment Meter with related services on Turn-Key Basis for NESCO Ltd.) of (1) Memo No: NESCO/PD-SMP-2/2021-2022/01, Date: 10/11/2021 (Package 1);

- (2) Memo No: NESCO/PD-SMP-2/2021-2022/02, Date: 10/11/2021 (Package 2);
- (3) Memo No: NESCO/PD-SMP-2/2021-2022/03, Date: 10/11/2021 (Package 3);
- (4) Memo No: NESCO/PD-SMP-2/2021-2022/10, Date: 15/11/2021 (Package 4);
- (5) Memo No: NESCO/PD-SMP-2/2021-2022/11, Date: 15/11/2021 (Package 5); have been amended as follow:

Ref. No	Existing (Place & Date of Pre-Tender Meeting)	Amended As (Place & Date of Pre-Tender Meeting)
Sl. No 16. in Tender Notice	For Package 01, 02, 03, 04 and 05	For Package 01, 02, 03, 04 and 05
	Conference Room, Biddyut Bhaban, Hetem Khan, Rajshahi-6000	Conference Room, Biddyut Bhaban, Hetem Khan, Rajshahi-6000
	Date: 30.11.2021 at 12.00 (BST)	Date: 05.12.2021 at 12.00 (BST)

All other Terms & Conditions will remain unchanged.

(Md. Mahbudul Álam Chowdhary)

Project Director

Installation of Smart Pre-Payment Meters in Rajshahi & Rangpur Divisions under NESCO jurisdiction area Biddyut Bhaban, Hetem Khan, Rajshahi-6000.